
POPULATION GROWTH
Sorted by population LOSS/GAIN

STATE OF *Lafayette/
Year Hammond Muncie Anderson Terre Haute Kokomo INDIANA Columbus Warsaw Elkhart West Lafayette Fort Wayne Bloomington Lafayette

1980 93,714 77,216 64,695 61,125 47,808 5,490,260 41,305 52,044 43,011
1990 84,236 71,035 59,449 57,483 44,962 5,544,159 31,802 10,968 43,627 69,671 173,072 60,633 43,764
2000 83,048 67,430 59,734 59,614 46,113 6,080,485 39,059 12,415 51,874 85,175 205,727 69,291 56,397
2008 75,704 62,490 56,790 58,861 46,046 6,335,595 39,115 13,627 52,496 92,061 241,187 73,438 62,798

% increase/decrease over

span of data -19.2% -19.1% -12.2% -3.7% -3.7% 15.4% 23.0% 24.2% 27.1% 32.1% 39.4% 41.1% 46.0%

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES
Sorted by current HIGHEST

*Lafayette/ STATE OF
Year Muncie Elkhart Anderson Kokomo Hammond Terre Haute Lafayette West Lafayette Fort Wayne INDIANA Bloomington Columbus Warsaw

1980 10.0% 10.6% 14.9% 15.8% 8.8% 7.8% 5.5% 7.8% 6.2%
1990 9.1% 5.0% 8.2% 8.3% 8.9% 8.4% 4.3% 4.8% 6.2% 5.7% 6.9% 5.7% 3.5%
2000 9.7% 6.0% 8.2% 6.0% 8.9% 8.3% 4.5% 6.5% 6.2% 4.9% 4.8% 3.7% 4.1%
2008 14.6% 11.3% 10.6% 9.8% 9.1% 9.1% 7.8% 7.6% 7.3% 6.7% 6.7% 4.9%

POVERTY RATES
Sorted by current HIGHEST

*Lafayette/ STATE OF
Year Muncie Kokomo Terre Haute Hammond Anderson Bloomington Elkhart Lafayette West Lafayette Fort Wayne INDIANA Columbus Warsaw

1980 12.5% 9.1% 9.5% 6.9% 10.0% 11.1% 9.2% 5.9% 7.3% 7.7%
1990 14.3% 14.2% 15.5% 11.3% 15.2% 15.3% 10.3% 5.7% 6.3% 8.3% 7.9% 5.6%
2000 14.3% 9.6% 14.9% 12.0% 10.8% 10.3% 11.1% 8.0% 8.5% 6.7% 9.3%
2008 20.3% 19.7% 19.0% 18.6% 16.8% 16.5% 14.8% 14.5% 13.7% 10.6% 9.0%



MEDIAN FAMILY INCOME

IN 2008 DOLLARS
Sorted by current LOWEST

*Lafayette/ STATE OF
Year Muncie Terre Haute Elkhart Kokomo Lafayette Hammond Anderson Fort Wayne West Lafayette Bloomington INDIANA Columbus Warsaw

1980 $50,434 $49,492 $53,377 $58,108 $57,716 $68,245 $55,821 $51,434 $60,989
1990 $46,688 $43,319 $52,637 $55,826 $59,306 $55,758 $50,288 $55,647 $71,185 $52,047 $59,303 $61,848 $61,471
2000 $46,877 $48,527 $52,263 $58,505 $58,669 $54,465 $51,022 $58,102 $70,014 $64,570 $64,837 $67,462 $58,247
2008 $37,922 $39,056 $42,250 $44,186 $44,348 $45,547 $45,700 $54,259 $56,380 $58,019 $59,734 $67,420

PER CAPITA INCOME

IN 2008 DOLLARS
Sorted by current LOWEST

*Lafayette/ STATE OF
Year Muncie Terre Haute Hammond Elkhart Anderson Bloomington Kokomo West Lafayette Lafayette Fort Wayne INDIANA Columbus Warsaw

1980 $18,488 $18,022 $23,163 $21,372 $20,324 $17,238 $21,515 NA $21,702 NA $21,212 NA NA
1990 $18,594 $18,317 $20,142 $23,196 $21,160 $18,472 $21,957 $23,241 $23,434 $22,143 $22,879 $24,997 $25,461
2000 $20,400 $20,290 $20,968 $23,078 $24,693 $21,260 $25,907 $24,406 $24,790 $23,887 $26,312 $28,451 $24,848
2008 $16,129 $16,662 $17,609 $18,902 $19,314 $19,720 $20,417 $20,861 $21,737 $23,814 $24,627 $27,701 NA



% HIGH SCHOOL

GRADUATES OVER AGE 25
Sorted by current LOWEST

STATE OF *Lafayette/
Year Elkhart Hammond Muncie Kokomo Terre Haute Anderson Lafayette INDIANA Fort Wayne West Lafayette Columbus Bloomington Warsaw

1980 65.2% 58.9% 62.0% 62.2% 63.2% 61.5% 70.5% 66.4% NA NA NA 82.3% NA
1990 71.7% 69.3% 70.0% 74.0% 72.3% 71.3% 80.5% 75.6% 77.1% 86.2% 76.1% 86.5% 76.3%
2000 71.5% 75.6% 75.8% 79.4% 77.7% 77.4% 83.1% 82.1% 83.2% 87.5% 84.8% 91.2% 79.6%
2008 72.2% 76.8% 78.9% 79.4% 79.8% 82.2% 84.8% 85.7% 86.8% 88.9% 90.0% 94.7% NA

% WITH COLLEGE DEGREE

OVER AGE 25
Sorted by current LOWEST

STATE OF *Lafayette/
Year Hammond Elkhart Anderson Kokomo Muncie Terre Haute INDIANA Lafayette Fort Wayne Columbus West Lafayette Bloomington Warsaw

1980 7.0% 13.7% 10.7% 9.8% 15.6% 14.3% 12.5% 16.0% NA NA NA 47.8% NA
1990 9.2% 13.7% 12.0% 13.0% 16.0% 15.8% 15.6% 21.4% 15.7% 20.3% 38.9% 47.9% 17.9%
2000 11.3% 13.4% 13.1% 15.8% 19.0% 19.7% 19.4% 23.7% 19.4% 27.6% 39.2% 54.8% 17.5%
2008 10.4% 13.2% 14.2% 14.4% 18.7% 19.3% 22.3% 24.2% 25.1% 31.6% 41.0% 56.5% NA



COMMUNITY VITALITY AS A FUNCTION OF HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION RATES

% HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATES 
OVER AGE 25

Sorted by current HIGHEST
*Lafayette/

Year Bloomington Columbus West Lafayette Fort Wayne Lafayette Anderson Terre Haute Kokomo Muncie Hammond Elkhart Warsaw

1980 82.3% NA NA NA 70.5% 61.5% 63.2% 62.2% 62.0% 58.9% 65.2% NA
1990 86.5% 76.1% 86.2% 77.1% 80.5% 71.3% 72.3% 74.0% 70.0% 69.3% 71.7% 76.3%
2000 91.2% 84.8% 87.5% 83.2% 83.1% 77.4% 77.7% 79.4% 75.8% 75.6% 71.5% 79.6%
2008 94.7% 90.0% 88.9% 86.8% 84.8% 82.2% 79.8% 79.4% 78.9% 76.8% 72.2% NA

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES

Sorted by current LOWEST
*Lafayette/

Year Columbus Bloomington Fort Wayne West Lafayette Lafayette Hammond Terre Haute Kokomo Anderson Elkhart Muncie Warsaw

1980 NA 6.2% NA NA 5.5% 8.8% 7.8% 15.8% 14.9% 10.6% 10.0% NA
1990 5.7% 6.9% 6.2% 4.8% 4.3% 8.9% 8.4% 8.3% 8.2% 5.0% 9.1% 3.5%
2000 3.7% 4.8% 6.2% 6.5% 4.5% 8.9% 8.3% 6.0% 8.2% 6.0% 9.7% 4.1%
2008 4.9% 6.7% 7.3% 7.6% 7.8% 9.1% 9.1% 9.8% 10.6% 11.3% 14.6% NA

MEDIAN FAMILY INCOME IN 2008 DOLLARS

Sorted by current HIGHEST
*Lafayette/

Year Columbus Bloomington West Lafayette Fort Wayne Anderson Hammond Lafayette Kokomo Elkhart Terre Haute Muncie Warsaw

1980 NA $51,434 NA NA $55,821 $68,245 $57,716 $58,108 $53,377 $49,492 $50,434 NA
1990 $61,848 $52,047 $71,185 $55,647 $50,288 $55,758 $59,306 $55,826 $52,637 $43,319 $46,688 $61,471
2000 $67,462 $64,570 $70,014 $58,102 $51,022 $54,465 $58,669 $58,505 $52,263 $48,527 $46,877 $58,247
2008 $67,420 $58,019 $56,380 $54,259 $45,700 $45,547 $44,348 $44,186 $42,250 $39,056 $37,922 NA

POPULATION GROWTH

Sorted by population GAIN/LOSS
*Lafayette/

Year Lafayette Bloomington Fort Wayne West Lafayette Elkhart Warsaw Columbus Kokomo Terre Haute Anderson Muncie Hammond

1980 43,011 52,044 NA NA 41,305 NA 47,808 61,125 64,695 77,216 93,714
1990 43,764 60,633 173,072 69,671 43,627 10,968 31,802 44,962 57,483 59,449 71,035 84,236
2000 56,397 69,291 205,727 85,175 51,874 12,415 39,059 46,113 59,614 59,734 67,430 83,048
2008 62,798 73,438 241,187 92,061 52,496 13,627 39,115 46,046 58,861 56,790 62,490 75,704

% increase/decrease over

span of data 46.0% 41.1% 39.4% 32.1% 27.1% 24.2% 23.0% -3.7% -3.7% -12.2% -19.1% -19.2%



COMMUNITY VITALITY AS A FUNCTION OF DEGREED ADULTS

% WITH COLLEGE DEGREE
OVER AGE 25
Sorted by current HIGHEST

*Lafayette/
Year Bloomington West Lafayette Columbus Fort Wayne Lafayette Terre Haute Muncie Kokomo Anderson Elkhart Hammond Warsaw

1980 47.8% NA NA NA 16.0% 14.3% 15.6% 9.8% 10.7% 13.7% 7.0% NA
1990 47.9% 38.9% 20.3% 15.7% 21.4% 15.8% 16.0% 13.0% 12.0% 13.7% 9.2% 17.9%
2000 54.8% 39.2% 27.6% 19.4% 23.7% 19.7% 19.0% 15.8% 13.1% 13.4% 11.3% 17.5%
2008 56.5% 41.0% 31.6% 25.1% 24.2% 19.3% 18.7% 14.4% 14.2% 13.2% 10.4% NA

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES

Sorted by current LOWEST
*Lafayette/

Year Columbus Bloomington Fort Wayne West Lafayette Lafayette Hammond Terre Haute Kokomo Anderson Elkhart Muncie Warsaw

1980 NA 6.2% NA NA 5.5% 8.8% 7.8% 15.8% 14.9% 10.6% 10.0% NA
1990 5.7% 6.9% 6.2% 4.8% 4.3% 8.9% 8.4% 8.3% 8.2% 5.0% 9.1% 3.5%
2000 3.7% 4.8% 6.2% 6.5% 4.5% 8.9% 8.3% 6.0% 8.2% 6.0% 9.7% 4.1%
2008 4.9% 6.7% 7.3% 7.6% 7.8% 9.1% 9.1% 9.8% 10.6% 11.3% 14.6% NA

MEDIAN FAMILY INCOME IN 2008 DOLLARS

Sorted by current HIGHEST
*Lafayette/

Year Columbus Bloomington West Lafayette Fort Wayne Anderson Hammond Lafayette Kokomo Elkhart Terre Haute Muncie Warsaw

1980 NA $51,434 NA NA $55,821 $68,245 $57,716 $58,108 $53,377 $49,492 $50,434 NA
1990 $61,848 $52,047 $71,185 $55,647 $50,288 $55,758 $59,306 $55,826 $52,637 $43,319 $46,688 $61,471
2000 $67,462 $64,570 $70,014 $58,102 $51,022 $54,465 $58,669 $58,505 $52,263 $48,527 $46,877 $58,247
2008 $67,420 $58,019 $56,380 $54,259 $45,700 $45,547 $44,348 $44,186 $42,250 $39,056 $37,922 NA

POPULATION GROWTH

Sorted by population GAIN/LOSS
*Lafayette/

Year Lafayette Bloomington Fort Wayne West Lafayette Elkhart Warsaw Columbus Kokomo Terre Haute Anderson Muncie Hammond

1980 43,011 52,044 NA NA 41,305 NA 47,808 61,125 64,695 77,216 93,714
1990 43,764 60,633 173,072 69,671 43,627 10,968 31,802 44,962 57,483 59,449 71,035 84,236
2000 56,397 69,291 205,727 85,175 51,874 12,415 39,059 46,113 59,614 59,734 67,430 83,048
2008 62,798 73,438 241,187 92,061 52,496 13,627 39,115 46,046 58,861 56,790 62,490 75,704

% increase/decrease over

span of data 46.0% 41.1% 39.4% 32.1% 27.1% 24.2% 23.0% -3.7% -3.7% -12.2% -19.1% -19.2%


